City of Adelaide Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits
1 October to 31 December 2019

Date

3/10/2019
10/10/2019

15/10/2019

15/10/2019

15/10/2019

24/10/2019

24/10/2019

25/10/2019

25/10/2019

Recipient

Melanie Stewart
Edouard Pool

Adam Hornhardt
Paula
Stankiewicz

Kate Jefferis

Clayton Wehner

Leandro Lopez
Digon

Craig Burton

Jacquie Roberts

Description

The Ultimate Staycation Adelaide - Spring Competition

2 x Gin Blending Experience (value of $160) at Twenty Third
Street Distillery on Melbourne.

This gift wasn’t sought; but that upon requesting an invoice,
Bickfords offered free of charge. Experience will be passed
on to the winner of the competition (not an employee).

Bottle of Grosset Polish Hill Riesling 2018.

Adelaide Festival Launch, Bonython Hall, Tuesday 29
October 2019 at 10am

Adelaide Festival Launch, Bonython Hall, Tuesday 29
October 2019 at 10am

Adelaide Festival Launch, Bonython Hall, Tuesday 29
October 2019 at 10am

Flights and accommodation to Melbourne for Social
Breakfast Melbourne 2019

Hootsuite requested Clayton be a guest speaker at the Social
Breakfast Melbourne 2019 re Customer Showcase: |1Q meets
EQ: Automation, CRM, Social, Chatbots and Data to Deepen
Customer Insights

Bockers and Pony Luxury Gift Basket handed to Leandro,
Matt and Georgie from the CEO of Economic Development
Australia as a thank you for the assistance we provided in
hosting and coordinating the National Economic
Development Conference.

2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -
Chairman’s Lounge Marquee event ticket

2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -
Chairman’s Lounge Marquee event ticket

Provider

Bickfords Group
Mr Tony Syrianos

Adelaide Festival
Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

Hootsuite

Economic
Development
Australia (EDA)
Adelaide Horse

Trials Management

Inc
Adelaide Horse

Trials Management

Inc

Value

$160.00
$ 58.00

$ 50.00
$ 50.00

$ 50.00

$647.00

$150.00

$200.00

$220.00

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Sponsorship
Benefit

No
No

Yes
Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes




Date

25/10/2019

25/10/2019

25/10/2019

25/10/2019

25/10/2019

25/10/2019

29/10/2019

31/10/2019

31/10/2019

5/11/2019

5/11/2019

7/11/2019

Recipient

David Gerner

David Bond

Holly Southam

John Cranwell

Jad Donaldson

Scott Williams

Mark Goldstone

Kate Jefferis

Jacquie Roberts

Matt Grant

Antonio Lepore

lan Hill

Description

2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -
Chairman’s Lounge Marquee event ticket

2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -
Chairman’s Lounge Marquee event ticket - Saturday - two
tickets

2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -
Chairman’s Lounge Marquee event ticket - Saturday - two
tickets

2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -
Chairman’s Lounge Marquee event ticket - Saturday - two
tickets

2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -
Chairman’s Lounge Marquee event ticket - Sunday - two
tickets

2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -
General Admission Tickets - Sunday - three tickets

1 Ticket to hear Artistic Directors Neil Armfield and Rachel
Healy reveal the 2020 Adelaide Festival Program.

Adelaide Festival Networking Event, InterContinental
Adelaide, Thursday 21 November 4:30pm - Program
overview & neworking

Adelaide Festival Networking Event, InterContinental
Adelaide, Thursday 21 November 4:30pm - Program
overview & neworking

2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -
Chairman’s Lounge Marquee event ticket

2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -
General Admission Tickets - Saturday - two tickets

TTF Leaders’ Boardroom Luncheon with the Premier of
South Australia, hosted by PwC - Lunch and discussion with

Provider

Adelaide Horse
Trials Management
Inc

Adelaide Horse
Trials Management
Inc

Adelaide Horse
Trials Management
Inc

Adelaide Horse
Trials Management
Inc

Adelaide Horse
Trials Management
Inc

Adelaide Horse
Trials Management
Inc

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival
Adelaide Horse
Trials Management
Inc

Adelaide Horse
Trials Management
Inc

Tourism &
Transport Forum

Value

$220.00

$530.00

$530.00

$530.00

$530.00

$162.00

$ 50.00

$ 50.00

$ 50.00

$220.00

$108.00

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE
Sponsorship

Benefit

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No




Date

14/11/2019

19/11/2019

21/11/2019

21/11/2019

21/11/2019

21/11/2019

21/11/2019

21/11/2019

26/11/2019

Recipient

David Russo

lan Hill

Andrew

Kneebone

Jacqui Kohler

Jodie Louise

Naomi Tyson

Helen Davies

Kate Jefferis

Kelly Jamieson

Description

other industry leaders. Premier of South Australia guest
speaker.

Invitation to attend the Brickworks Pop-up Dinner.

Attend lunch hosted by Chairman of the Tourism Industry
Council of South Australia with the Treasurer, the Hon Rob
Lucas MLC as the special guest

Ticket to West Side Story at Festival Theatre on 5 December
2019

Tickets to West Side Story at Festival Theatre on 5
December 2019

2020 Santos TDU Christmas Drinks

2020 Santos TDU Christmas Drinks

2020 Santos TDU Christmas Drinks

2020 Santos TDU Christmas Drinks

ADVAM Dinner following the Welcome Session at the
Parking Australia Outlook Conference.

Provider

The parent
company of
Urbanstone -
Brickworks
Building Products
Tourism Industry
Council of South
Australia
Nexstage Staging
and Rigging
Technologies
Nexstage Staging
and Rigging
Technologies
South Australian
Tourism
Commission
South Australian
Tourism
Commission
South Australian
Tourism
Commission
South Australian
Tourism
Commission
Supplier of credit
card payment
gateway for our on
street parking
ticket machines.

Value

$100.00

$ 50.00

$140.00

$140.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 50.00

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE
Sponsorship

Benefit

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No




Date

26/11/2019
27/11/2019
27/11/2019
28/11/2019
28/11/2019
2/12/2019
2/12/2019
5/12/2019
9/12/2019
9/12/2019
13/12/2019
16/12/2019
17/12/2019

17/12/2019

18/12/2019

18/12/2019

20/12/2019

Recipient

Lisa Loveday
Sharon Prior
Mike Padfield
lan Hill

Matt Grant
Matt Grant
Craig Burton
Hugh Mcintosh
Ben Kirchner
Rhys Moult
Jennifer West
Jennifer West
Bryan Ruhle
Duncan Fraser
Sergio Mattiazzo
Charlotte

Newsome

Josh Axon

Description

ADVAM Dinner following the Welcome Session at the
Parking Australia Outlook Conference

ADVAM Dinner following Welcome Reception at the Parking
Australia Outlook conference

ADVAM Dinner following Welcome Reception at the Parking
Australia Outlook conference

Invitation to join TPG and the South Australian team to
celebrate the year

Invitation to join TPG and the South Australian team to
celebrate the year

Property Council hospitality event

Property Council hospitality event

Gift basket of nuts and chocolates for Christmas
Presentation at Four premises followed by Popeye cruise
Presentation at Four premises followed by Popeye cruise

3 boxes of Haigh’s Chocolate Brandy Truffles received for the

Healthy Ageing team, including volunteers

Gingerbread house and gift box with wine, biscuits, chutney
and quince past received for the Wellbeing and Resilience
team

Small Milk & Dark Chocolate Selection Hamper Box

Basket of nuts and chocolates to share amongst the M & C
Team

Haigh's Chcolate Hamper gifted to the Business Advisors

(Sergio Mattiazzo and Brian Jackway). This gift will be shared

with the wider team.

Chocolate Hamper for Digital Sign in Technology.

Staff Charlesworth Christmas basket of various confectionary

and nuts

Provider

Supplier of credit
card payment
gateway for our on
street parking
ticket machines.

ADVAM
ADVAM
TPG Telecom

TPG Telecom
Property Council
Property Council
OMD Team
Four

Four

Elaine Young

Urban Nest
Colmar Brunton

Madders Law Firm

Teamgo
Dead Short
Electrical

Value

$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$150.00
$150.00
$ 70.00
$ 75.00
$ 75.00
$ 73.50
$90.00
$ 70.50

$ 55.00

$ 80.00
$ 50.00

$100.00

Sponsorship
Benefit

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No

No

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE




