

## City of Adelaide Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits 1 October to 31 December 2019

Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
3/10/2019	Melanie Stewart	The Ultimate Staycation Adelaide - Spring Competition 2 x Gin Blending Experience (value of \$160) at Twenty Third Street Distillery on Melbourne.  This gift wasn't sought; but that upon requesting an invoice, Bickfords offered free of charge. Experience will be passed on to the winner of the competition (not an employee).	Bickfords Group	\$160.00	No
10/10/2019	Edouard Pool	Bottle of Grosset Polish Hill Riesling 2018.	Mr Tony Syrianos	\$ 58.00	No
15/10/2019 15/10/2019	Adam Hornhardt Paula Stankiewicz	Adelaide Festival Launch, Bonython Hall, Tuesday 29 October 2019 at 10am Adelaide Festival Launch, Bonython Hall, Tuesday 29 October 2019 at 10am	Adelaide Festival	\$ 50.00 \$ 50.00	Yes
15/10/2019	Kate Jefferis	Adelaide Festival Launch, Bonython Hall, Tuesday 29 October 2019 at 10am	Adelaide Festival	\$ 50.00	Yes
24/10/2019	Clayton Wehner	Flights and accommodation to Melbourne for Social Breakfast Melbourne 2019 Hootsuite requested Clayton be a guest speaker at the Social Breakfast Melbourne 2019 re Customer Showcase: IQ meets EQ: Automation, CRM, Social, Chatbots and Data to Deepen Customer Insights	Hootsuite	\$647.00	No
24/10/2019	Leandro Lopez Digon	Bockers and Pony Luxury Gift Basket handed to Leandro, Matt and Georgie from the CEO of Economic Development Australia as a thank you for the assistance we provided in hosting and coordinating the National Economic Development Conference.	Economic Development Australia (EDA)	\$150.00	No
25/10/2019	Craig Burton	2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event - Chairman's Lounge Marquee event ticket	Adelaide Horse Trials Management Inc	\$200.00	Yes
25/10/2019	Jacquie Roberts	2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event - Chairman's Lounge Marquee event ticket	Adelaide Horse Trials Management Inc	\$220.00	Yes



Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
			Adelaide Horse		Benefit
		2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -	Trials Management		
25/10/2019	David Gerner	Chairman's Lounge Marquee event ticket	Inc	\$220.00	Yes
		2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -	Adelaide Horse		
05/40/0040	David David	Chairman's Lounge Marquee event ticket - Saturday - two	Trials Management	<b>ФГОО ОО</b>	V
25/10/2019	David Bond	tickets 2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -	Inc Adelaide Horse	\$530.00	Yes
		Chairman's Lounge Marquee event ticket - Saturday - two	Trials Management		
25/10/2019	Holly Southam	tickets	Inc	\$530.00	Yes
20,10,2010	Tiony Countain	2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -	Adelaide Horse	φοσσ.σσ	100
		Chairman's Lounge Marquee event ticket - Saturday - two	Trials Management		
25/10/2019	John Cranwell	tickets	Inc	\$530.00	Yes
		2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -	Adelaide Horse		
		Chairman's Lounge Marquee event ticket - Sunday - two	Trials Management		
25/10/2019	Jad Donaldson	tickets	Inc	\$530.00	Yes
		2040 Mitaubiahi Matara Australian International 2 Day Event	Adelaide Horse		
25/10/2019	Scott Williams	2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event - General Admission Tickets - Sunday - three tickets	Trials Management Inc	\$162.00	Yes
23/10/2019	Scott Williams	1 Ticket to hear Artistic Directors Neil Armfield and Rachel	IIIC	ψ102.00	163
29/10/2019	Mark Goldstone	Healy reveal the 2020 Adelaide Festival Program.	Adelaide Festival	\$ 50.00	No
		Adelaide Festival Networking Event, InterContinental			_
		Adelaide, Thursday 21 November 4:30pm - Program			
31/10/2019	Kate Jefferis	overview & neworking	Adelaide Festival	\$ 50.00	Yes
		Adelaide Festival Networking Event, InterContinental			
04/40/0040	la ancia Dabanta	Adelaide, Thursday 21 November 4:30pm - Program	Adalaida Faatisad	<b>Ф 50 00</b>	V
31/10/2019	Jacquie Roberts	overview & neworking	Adelaide Festival	\$ 50.00	Yes
		2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -	Adelaide Horse Trials Management		
5/11/2019	Matt Grant	Chairman's Lounge Marquee event ticket	Inc	\$220.00	Yes
5, 1.1,2010	man Oran	Chairman o Edungo marqued dvont totot	Adelaide Horse	Ψ0.00	. 55
		2019 Mitsubishi Motors Australian International 3 Day Event -	Trials Management		
5/11/2019	Antonio Lepore	General Admission Tickets - Saturday - two tickets	Inc	\$108.00	Yes
		TTF Leaders' Boardroom Luncheon with the Premier of	Tourism &		
7/11/2019	Ian Hill	South Australia, hosted by PwC - Lunch and discussion with	Transport Forum		No



Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
		other industry leaders. Premier of South Australia guest speaker.			
14/11/2019	David Russo	Invitation to attend the Brickworks Pop-up Dinner.	The parent company of Urbanstone - Brickworks Building Products	\$100.00	No
19/11/2019	Ian Hill	Attend lunch hosted by Chairman of the Tourism Industry Council of South Australia with the Treasurer, the Hon Rob Lucas MLC as the special guest	Tourism Industry Council of South Australia	\$ 50.00	No
21/11/2019	Andrew Kneebone	Ticket to West Side Story at Festival Theatre on 5 December 2019	Nexstage Staging and Rigging Technologies	\$140.00	No
21/11/2019	Jacqui Kohler	Tickets to West Side Story at Festival Theatre on 5 December 2019	Nexstage Staging and Rigging Technologies	\$140.00	No
21/11/2019	Jodie Louise	2020 Santos TDU Christmas Drinks	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 60.00	Yes
21/11/2019	Naomi Tyson	2020 Santos TDU Christmas Drinks	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 60.00	Yes
21/11/2019	Helen Davies	2020 Santos TDU Christmas Drinks	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 60.00	Yes
21/11/2019	Kate Jefferis	2020 Santos TDU Christmas Drinks	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 60.00	Yes
		ADVAM Dinner following the Welcome Session at the	Supplier of credit card payment gateway for our on street parking		
26/11/2019	Kelly Jamieson	Parking Australia Outlook Conference.	ticket machines.	\$ 50.00	No



Date	D-siniant	Description	Durantalan	Malue	\
Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
			Supplier of credit		
			card payment		1
			gateway for our on	1	1
		ADVAM Dinner following the Welcome Session at the	street parking		1
26/11/2019	Lisa Loveday	Parking Australia Outlook Conference	ticket machines.	\$ 50.00	No
		ADVAM Dinner following Welcome Reception at the Parking			1
27/11/2019	Sharon Prior	Australia Outlook conference	ADVAM	\$ 50.00	No
		ADVAM Dinner following Welcome Reception at the Parking			1
27/11/2019	Mike Padfield	Australia Outlook conference	ADVAM	\$ 50.00	No
		Invitation to join TPG and the South Australian team to			1
28/11/2019	Ian Hill	celebrate the year	TPG Telecom	\$ 50.00	No
	_	Invitation to join TPG and the South Australian team to			1
28/11/2019	Matt Grant	celebrate the year	TPG Telecom	\$ 50.00	No
2/12/2019	Matt Grant	Property Council hospitality event	Property Council	\$150.00	No
2/12/2019	Craig Burton	Property Council hospitality event	Property Council	\$150.00	No
5/12/2019	Hugh McIntosh	Gift basket of nuts and chocolates for Christmas	OMD Team	\$ 70.00	No
9/12/2019	Ben Kirchner	Presentation at Four premises followed by Popeye cruise	Four	\$ 75.00	No
9/12/2019	Rhys Moult	Presentation at Four premises followed by Popeye cruise	Four	\$ 75.00	No
		3 boxes of Haigh's Chocolate Brandy Truffles received for the		1	
13/12/2019	Jennifer West	Healthy Ageing team, including volunteers	Elaine Young	\$ 73.50	No
		Gingerbread house and gift box with wine, biscuits, chutney			
		and quince past received for the Wellbeing and Resilience			1
16/12/2019	Jennifer West	team	Urban Nest	\$ 90.00	No
17/12/2019	Bryan Ruhle	Small Milk & Dark Chocolate Selection Hamper Box	Colmar Brunton	\$ 70.50	No
		Basket of nuts and chocolates to share amongst the M & C			
17/12/2019	Duncan Fraser	Team		\$ 55.00	No
		Haigh's Chcolate Hamper gifted to the Business Advisors			
		(Sergio Mattiazzo and Brian Jackway). This gift will be shared		1	1
18/12/2019	Sergio Mattiazzo	with the wider team.	Madders Law Firm	\$ 80.00	No
	Charlotte			1	Ī
18/12/2019	Newsome	Chocolate Hamper for Digital Sign in Technology.	Teamgo	\$ 50.00	No
_		Staff Charlesworth Christmas basket of various confectionary	Dead Short		Ī
20/12/2019	Josh Axon	and nuts	Electrical	\$100.00	No